
MACI®–II
  
  
  
Millon® Adolescent Clinical Inventory–II
  
  
  
Profile Report with Grossman Facet Scales
  
  
  
Theodore Millon, PhD, DSc, & Robert Tringone, PhD

Name:  Samuel Sample
  
   
ID Number:  64352
  
   
Age:  17
  
   
Gender:  Male
  
   
Setting:  Juvenile Justice/Corrections
  
   
Current School Grade:  12th Grade
  
   
Administration Language:  English
  
   
Date Assessed:  02/05/2020
  
   

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved. Published and distributed exclusively by NCS Pearson, Inc. Portions of this work
were previously published.

Warning: This report contains copyrighted material and trade secrets. The qualified licensee may excerpt portions of this output report,
limited to the minimum text necessary to accurately describe their significant core conclusions, for incorporation into a written evaluation of the
examinee, in accordance with their profession's citation standards, if any. No adaptations, translations, modifications, or special versions may
be made of this report without prior written permission from Pearson. Pearson, is a trademark in the U.S. and/or other countries of Pearson
Education, Inc., or its affiliates. MACI and Millon are registered trademarks of DICANDRIEN, Inc.

[ 1.10 / 2 / QG ]

SAMPLE



51

24

8

23

43

77

11

6

4

1

3

5

12

3

1

2

3

4

5

6B

7

0 60 75 11585

69

30

12

4

8A

9

1328B

Feature Trait Type

Profile of BR Scores
Raw PR BR

Score

85126A

INT

INH

SUB

DRA

EGO

UNR

FOR

CON

DIS

AGG

BTE

39

22

6

14

30

95

2

64

26

12

87

PERSONALITY PATTERNS

MILLON ADOLESCENT CLINICAL INVENTORY–II

20

32

12

97

2

4

1

12

A

B

C

D

0 60 75 11585

Present Prominent

Profile of BR Scores
Raw PR BR

Score

ID

SD

PI

FD

19

30

22

91

EXPRESSED CONCERNS

0

81

91

9

18

72

79

0

10

11

1

2

11

11

AA

BB

CC

DD

EE

GG

HH

0 60 75 11585

00II

Present Prominent

Profile of BR Scores
Raw PR BR

Score

00FF

BE

SA

DP

AF

DA

ST

DM

PT

RD

23

91

89

5

18

72

87

7

18

CLINICAL SYNDROMES

19
RESPONSE NEGATIVITY (X) PERCENTILE SCORE =

0INVALIDITY (V) RAW SCORE =
INCONSISTENCY (W) RAW SCORE = 4 66

RESPONSE NEGATIVITY (X) RAW SCORE =

PROFILE SUMMARY—VALID

MACI®–II Profile Report  ID: 64352
02/05/2020, Page 2  Samuel Sample

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved.

SAMPLE



GROSSMAN FACET SCALE SCORES

1 Introversive
Expressively Impassve

Temperamentally Apathetic

Interpersonally Unengaged

Inhibited
Expressively Fretful
Interpersonally Aversive
Alienated Self-Image

Interpersonally Docile
Temperamentally Pacific
Expressively Incompetent

Egotistic

Admirable Self-Image
Cognitively Expansive
Interpersonally Exploitive

Unruly
Expressively Impulsive

Acting-Out Mechanism

Interpersonally Irresponsible

Forceful
Interpersonally Abrasive

Expressively Precipitate

Temperamentally Hostile

Conforming
Expressively Disciplined
Interpersonally Respectful
Conscientious Self-Image

Discontented
Dispirited Self-Image
Expressively Resentful
Interpersonally Contrary

Aggrieved

Cognitively Diffident
Undeserving Self-Image
Temperamentally Dysphoric

1.1

1.2

1.3

2
2.1
2.2
2.3

5

5.1
5.2
5.3

6A
6A.1

6A.2

6A.3

Submissive3
3.1
3.2
3.3

6B
6B.1

6B.2

6B.3

7
7.1
7.2
7.3

8A
8A.1
8A.2
8A.3

8B

8B.1
8B.2
8B.3

0

4

0
4
4

1
4
3

2
6
6

5

7

8

6

5

5

4
3
3

4
5
9

4
2
1

1

MILLON ADOLESCENT CLINICAL INVENTORY–II

0 50 75 100

Interpretable

Raw

Score
FACET SCALES

Profile of PR Scores

19

10

57

46
2

38

2
7

19

34
80
90

85

93

95

97

70

92

8
4
23

67
46
96

40
27
22

5

7

8

PR

FACET SCALES FOR HIGHEST ELEVATED PERSONALITY SCALES

6

5

5

4

5

6A.1Expressively Impulsive

Temperamentally Hostile

Interpersonally Contrary

Expressively Resentful

Dispirited Self-Image

Expressively Precipitate

Interpersonally Abrasive

Interpersonally Irresponsible

Acting-Out Mechanism

UNR

FOR

DIS

6A

6B.1

8A.1

9

Raw PR Raw PR

6A.2

6A.3

8A.2

8A.3

6B.2

6B.3

6B

8A

85

93

95

97

70

92

67

46

96

Interpersonally Attention-Seeking
Gregarious Self-Image
Temperamentally Fickle

Dramatizing4

4.1
4.2
4.3

5
4
2

57
41
23

Borderline Tendency

Temperamentally Labile
Interpersonally Paradoxical
Uncertain Self-Image

9

9.1
9.2
9.3

3
5
2

37
64
29

MACI®–II Profile Report  ID: 64352
02/05/2020, Page 3  Samuel Sample

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved.

SAMPLE



The scores in this report are based on normative data that were obtained from 13- to 18-year-olds who were
being seen in professional treatment settings for emotional, behavioral, social, and/or academic problems. Scores
reported for respondents who do not fit this normative population or who have taken the MACI–II for purposes
other than clarification of such clinical concerns may not be accurate. Further, owing to fluctuations in emotion,
behavior, and self-awareness that are characteristic of this age group, this score report should be considered a
"snapshot" of this adolescent's emerging and changeable psychological patterns.

The MACI–II profile report cannot be considered definitive and should be employed as one component of a
thorough clinical evaluation. Scores in this report should be evaluated by a qualified mental health clinician trained
in the use of psychological tests and should not be shown directly to either the adolescent or their parent(s) or
guardian(s) without careful consideration and clinical discretion.

INTERPRETIVE CONSIDERATIONS

In addition to the preceding considerations, the profile report should be evaluated in light of the following
demographic and situational factors. This 17-year-old is currently in the 12th grade. In the demographic portion of
the test, he did not identify any specific problems that are troubling him.

This adolescent's score on the Response Negativity scale is at the 66th percentile, placing it in the middle 50% of
scores (i.e., the 25th through 75th percentile) obtained by the MACI–II normative sample. This middle-range score
suggests that it is unlikely that he substantially underreported or overreported problems when completing the
inventory.

NOTEWORTHY RESPONSES

This adolescent answered the following statements in the direction noted in parentheses beside the item. These
items suggest specific problem areas that the clinician may wish to investigate. Additionally, the number of items
in each response category endorsed by this adolescent is listed beside each category, followed by the total
number of items in each category.

Vengefully Prone (1/3)
  
  
     

Suicidal Thoughts (1/6)
  
  
     

Non-suicidal Self-injury (0/3)
  
  
     

No items.

Traumatic Experiences (3/4)
  
  
     

74. Item Content Omitted (True)

115. Item Content Omitted (True)

18. Item Content Omitted (True)
68. Item Content Omitted (True)
84. Item Content Omitted (True)

MACI®–II Profile Report  ID: 64352
02/05/2020, Page 4  Samuel Sample

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved.

SAMPLE



Lapses in Reality Testing (0/3)
  
  
     

No items.

Despondency-Despair (0/3)
  
  
     

No items.

Bipolar Spectrum (0/3)
  
  
     

No items.

Explosive Anger (1/3)
  
  
     

Impulse Control Problems (2/2)
  
  
     

Instrumental Anger (1/3)
  
  
     

Alcohol/Drug Use (1/2)
  
  
     

Eating Concerns (0/3)
  
  
     

No items.

End of Report

45. Item Content Omitted (True)

4. Item Content Omitted (True)
17. Item Content Omitted (True)

149. Item Content Omitted (True)

112. Item Content Omitted (True)

MACI®–II Profile Report  ID: 64352
02/05/2020, Page 5  Samuel Sample

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved.

SAMPLE



ITEM RESPONSES

1: 2 2: 2 3: 2 4: 1 5: 1 6: 2 7: 1 8: 2 9: 2 10: 2
11: 2 12: 2 13: 1 14: 2 15: 2 16: 1 17: 1 18: 1 19: 2 20: 2
21: 1 22: 1 23: 2 24: 2 25: 2 26: 2 27: 2 28: 2 29: 2 30: 2
31: 2 32: 1 33: 2 34: 2 35: 1 36: 2 37: 2 38: 1 39: 2 40: 2
41: 2 42: 2 43: 2 44: 2 45: 1 46: 1 47: 2 48: 2 49: 1 50: 2
51: 2 52: 2 53: 2 54: 2 55: 2 56: 2 57: 2 58: 1 59: 2 60: 2
61: 2 62: 1 63: 2 64: 2 65: 2 66: 2 67: 2 68: 1 69: 1 70: 2
71: 2 72: 2 73: 2 74: 1 75: 2 76: 2 77: 2 78: 2 79: 2 80: 2
81: 2 82: 2 83: 2 84: 1 85: 2 86: 1 87: 2 88: 1 89: 2 90: 2
91: 1 92: 2 93: 2 94: 2 95: 1 96: 2 97: 2 98: 2 99: 2 100: 2

101: 2 102: 1 103: 2 104: 1 105: 2 106: 2 107: 2 108: 2 109: 2 110: 2
111: 2 112: 1 113: 2 114: 1 115: 1 116: 1 117: 2 118: 2 119: 2 120: 2
121: 2 122: 1 123: 2 124: 2 125: 1 126: 2 127: 2 128: 2 129: 1 130: 2
131: 2 132: 1 133: 2 134: 2 135: 2 136: 2 137: 2 138: 2 139: 2 140: 2
141: 2 142: 2 143: 2 144: 2 145: 2 146: 2 147: 2 148: 1 149: 1 150: 2
151: 2 152: 2 153: 2 154: 2 155: 2 156: 2 157: 2 158: 1 159: 2 160: 1

MACI®–II Profile Report  ID: 64352
02/05/2020, Page 6  Samuel Sample

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved.

SAMPLE




