

MACI®-II

Millon® Adolescent Clinical Inventory–II
Profile Report with Grossman Facet Scales
Theodore Millon, PhD, DSc, & Robert Tringone, PhD

Name: Samuel Sample

ID Number: 64352 Age: 17 Gender: Male

Setting: Juvenile Justice/Corrections

Current School Grade: 12th Grade
Administration Language: English
Date Assessed: 02/05/2020

Copyright © 2020 DICANDRIEN, Inc. All rights reserved. Published and distributed exclusively by NCS Pearson, Inc. Portions of this work were previously published.

Warning: This report contains copyrighted material and trade secrets. The qualified licensee may excerpt portions of this output report, limited to the minimum text necessary to accurately describe their significant core conclusions, for incorporation into a written evaluation of the examinee, in accordance with their profession's citation standards, if any. No adaptations, translations, modifications, or special versions may be made of this report without prior written permission from Pearson. **Pearson,** is a trademark in the U.S. and/or other countries of Pearson Education, Inc., or its affiliates. **MACI** and **Millon** are registered trademarks of DICANDRIEN, Inc.

[1.10/2/QG]



MILLON ADOLESCENT CLINICAL INVENTORY-II PROFILE SUMMARY—VALID

INVALIDITY (V) RAW SCORE = 0 INCONSISTENCY (W) RAW SCORE = 4 RESPONSE NEGATIVITY (X) RAW SCORE = 19 RESPONSE NEGATIVITY (X) PERCENTILE SCORE = 66

PERSONALITY PATTERNS		Raw	Score PR	BR	0	Profile o	f BR Score	es 85 11
		Havv	- rn	Dit		Feature	Trait	Туре
INT	1	6	39	51				
INH	2	4	22	24				
SUB	3	1	6	8				
DRA	4	3	14	23				
EGO	5	5	30	43				
UNR	6A	12	87	85				
FOR	6B	12	95	77				
CON	7	3	2	11	_			
DIS	8A	12	64	69				
AGG	8B	2	12	13				
BTE	9	4	26	30				

EXPRESSED CONCERNS			Score		Profile of BR Scores							
EXPRESSED CONCERNS		Raw	PR	BR	0	60	75	85	1			
							Pres	ent	Prominent			
ID	A	2	19	20								
SD	В	4	30	32								
PI	C	1	22	12								
FD	D	12	91	97								

CLINICAL SYNDROMES			Score		Profile of BR Scores								
CLINICAL SYNDROMES		Raw	PR	BR	0	60	75	85	115				
							Pres	sent	Prominent				
BE	AA	0	23	0									
SA	ВВ	10	91	81				•					
DP	CC	11	89	91					•				
AF	DD	1	5	9									
DA	EE	2	18	18									
ST	FF	0	18	0									
DM	GG	11	72	72			_						
PT	НН	11	87	79									
RD	II	0	7	0									

MILLON ADOLESCENT CLINICAL INVENTORY—II FACET SCALES FOR HIGHEST ELEVATED PERSONALITY SCALES

		Sc	ore		ores			
FACET SCALES		Raw	PR	0	50	75		100
UNR	6A						Interpretable	
Expressively Impulsive	6A.1	5	85				_	
Acting-Out Mechanism	6A.2	7	93					
Interpersonally Irresponsible	6A.3	8	95					1
FOR	6B							
Interpersonally Abrasive	6B.1	6	97					
Expressively Precipitate	6B.2	5	70					
Temperamentally Hostile	6B.3	5	92					
DIS	8A							
Dispirited Self-Image	8A.1	4	67			-		
Expressively Resentful	8A.2	5	46					
Interpersonally Contrary	8A.3	9	96					

GROSSMAN FACET SCALE SCORES

		Raw	PR			Raw	PR
1	Introversive			6B	Forceful		
1.1	Expressively Impassve	1	19	6B.1	Interpersonally Abrasive	6	97
1.2	Temperamentally Apathetic	0	10	6B.2	Expressively Precipitate	5	70
1.3	Interpersonally Unengaged	4	57	6B.3	Temperamentally Hostile	5	92
_				_			
2	Inhibited		2	7	Conforming	4	0
2.1	Expressively Fretful	0	_	7.1	Expressively Disciplined	4	8
2.2	Interpersonally Aversive	4	46	7.2	Interpersonally Respectful	3	4
2.3	Alienated Self-Image	4	38	7.3	Conscientious Self-Image	3	23
3	Submissive			8A	Discontented		
3.1	Interpersonally Docile	1	2	8A.1	Dispirited Self-Image	4	67
3.2	Temperamentally Pacific	4	7	8A.2	Expressively Resentful	5	46
3.3	Expressively Incompetent	3	19	8A.3	Interpersonally Contrary	9	96
_							
4	Dramatizing			8B	Aggrieved		
4.1	Interpersonally Attention-Seeking	5	57	8B.1	Cognitively Diffident	4	40
4.2	Gregarious Self-Image	4	41	8B.2	Undeserving Self-Image	2	27
4.3	Temperamentally Fickle	2	23	8B.3	Temperamentally Dysphoric	1	22
5	Egotistic			9	Borderline Tendency		
5.1	Admirable Self-Image	2	34	9.1	Temperamentally Labile	3	37
5.2	Cognitively Expansive	6	80	9.2	Interpersonally Paradoxical	5	64
5.3	Interpersonally Exploitive	6	90	9.3	Uncertain Self-Image	2	29
6A	Hamile						
-	Unruly	-	0.5				
6A.1	Expressively Impulsive	5	85				
6A.2	Acting-Out Mechanism	7	93				
6A.3	Interpersonally Irresponsible	8	95				

The scores in this report are based on normative data that were obtained from 13- to 18-year-olds who were being seen in professional treatment settings for emotional, behavioral, social, and/or academic problems. Scores reported for respondents who do not fit this normative population or who have taken the MACI–II for purposes other than clarification of such clinical concerns may not be accurate. Further, owing to fluctuations in emotion, behavior, and self-awareness that are characteristic of this age group, this score report should be considered a "snapshot" of this adolescent's emerging and changeable psychological patterns.

The MACI–II profile report cannot be considered definitive and should be employed as one component of a thorough clinical evaluation. Scores in this report should be evaluated by a qualified mental health clinician trained in the use of psychological tests and should not be shown directly to either the adolescent or their parent(s) or quardian(s) without careful consideration and clinical discretion.

INTERPRETIVE CONSIDERATIONS

In addition to the preceding considerations, the profile report should be evaluated in light of the following demographic and situational factors. This 17-year-old is currently in the 12th grade. In the demographic portion of the test, he did not identify any specific problems that are troubling him.

This adolescent's score on the Response Negativity scale is at the 66th percentile, placing it in the middle 50% of scores (i.e., the 25th through 75th percentile) obtained by the MACI–II normative sample. This middle-range score suggests that it is unlikely that he substantially underreported or overreported problems when completing the inventory.

NOTEWORTHY RESPONSES

This adolescent answered the following statements in the direction noted in parentheses beside the item. These items suggest specific problem areas that the clinician may wish to investigate. Additionally, the number of items in each response category endorsed by this adolescent is listed beside each category, followed by the total number of items in each category.

Vengefully Prone (1/3)

74. Item Content Omitted (True)

Suicidal Thoughts (1/6)

115. Item Content Omitted (True)

Non-suicidal Self-injury (0/3)

No items.

Traumatic Experiences (3/4)

- 18. Item Content Omitted (True)
- 68. Item Content Omitted (True)
- 84. Item Content Omitted (True)



Special Note:

The content of the test items is included in the actual reports. To protect the integrity of the measure, the item content does not appear in this sample report.

Lapses in Reality Testing (0/3)

No items.

Despondency-Despair (0/3)

No items.

Bipolar Spectrum (0/3)

No items.

Explosive Anger (1/3)

45. Item Content Omitted (True)

Impulse Control Problems (2/2)

- 4. Item Content Omitted (True)
- 17. Item Content Omitted (True)

Instrumental Anger (1/3)

149. Item Content Omitted (True)

Alcohol/Drug Use (1/2)

112. Item Content Omitted (True)

Eating Concerns (0/3)

No items.

End of Report



ITEM RESPONSES

1:	2	2:	2	3:	2	4:	1	5:	1	6:	2	7:	1	8:	2	9:	2	10:	2
11:	2	12:	2	13:	1	14:	2	15:	2	16:	1	17:	1	18:	1	19:	2	20:	2
21:	1	22:	1	23:	2	24:	2	25:	2	26:	2	27:	2	28:	2	29:	2	30:	2
31:	2	32:	1	33:	2	34:	2	35:	1	36:	2	37:	2	38:	1	39:	2	40:	2
41:	2	42:	2	43:	2	44:	2	45:	1	46:	1	47:	2	48:	2	49:	1	50:	2
51:	2	52:	2	53:	2	54:	2	55:	2	56:	2	57:	2	58:	1	59:	2	60:	2
61:	2	62:	1	63:	2	64:	2	65:	2	66:	2	67:	2	68:	1	69:	1	70:	2
71:	2	72:	2	73:	2	74:	1	75:	2	76:	2	77:	2	78:	2	79:	2	80:	2
81:	2	82:	2	83:	2	84:	1	85:	2	86:	1	87:	2	88:	1	89:	2	90:	2
91:	1	92:	2	93:	2	94:	2	95:	1	96:	2	97:	2	98:	2	99:	2	100:	2
101:	2	102:	1	103:	2	104:	1	105:	2	106:	2	107:	2	108:	2	109:	2	110:	2
111:	2	112:	1	113:	2	114:	1	115:	1	116:	1	117:	2	118:	2	119:	2	120:	2
121:	2	122:	1	123:	2	124:	2	125:	1	126:	2	127:	2	128:	2	129:	1	130:	2
131:	2	132:	1	133:	2	134:	2	135:	2	136:	2	137:	2	138:	2	139:	2	140:	2
141:	2	142:	2	143:	2	144:	2	145:	2	146:	2	147:	2	148:	1	149:	1	150:	2
151:	2	152:	2	153:	2	154:	2	155:	2	156:	2	157:	2	158:	1	159:	2	160:	1